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State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on September 24,

2024 is as under:

(Amount in % Crore)

ASSAM BIHAR CHHATTISGARH

2031 2033 2030 GOA 2034
Notified Amount 250 2000 1000 150
Tenure 7 9 6 10
Competitive Bids Received
(i) No. 11 59 36 23
(ii) Amount 1150 6085 5060 938
Cut off
Price (%) / Yield (%) 7.05 7.12 7.03 7.12
Competitive Bids Accepted
(i) No. 1 28 11 8
(ii) Amount 248.972 1931.982 995.858 148.346
Partial Allotment Percentage
of Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 99.59 6.42 77.99 30.80
(i) No. (1 bid) (14 bids) (6 bids) (5 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 3 7 3 3
(i) Amount 1.028 68.018 4.142 1.654
Non-Competitive Price (%) 100.00 100.11 100.01 100.02
Non-Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 3 7 3 3
(ii) Amount 1.028 68.018 4.142 1.654
Partial Allotment Percentage
of Non-Competitive Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average Yield (%) 7.0500 7.1035 7.0269 7.1174
Total Allotment Amount 250 2000 1000 150



https://website.rbi.org.in/hi/web/rbi/
https://website.rbi.org.in/en/web/rbi
mailto:helpdoc@rbi.org.in

HARYANA | KARNATAKA MADHYA MADHYA

2036 2028 PRADESH 2036 | PRADESH 2043
Notified Amount 1000 3000 2500 2500
Tenure 12 4 12 19
Competitive Bids
Received
() No. 90 69 137 64
(i) Amount 5430.500 13135 10213 8040
Cut off
Price (2) / Yield (%) 7.12 6.95 7.12 7.14
Competitive Bids
Accepted
() No. 27 12 35 31
(i) Amount 962.997 2899.681 2284.234 2460.977
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 50.93 74.37 46.42 10.25
(i) No. (16 bids) (8 bids) (23 bids) (15 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
() No. 6 7 20 5
(i) Amount 37.003 100.319 215.766 39.023
('\';;”'Compe““"e Price 100.06 100.01 100.08 100.10
Non-Competitive Bids
Accepted
() No. 6 7 20 5
(i) Amount 37.003 100.319 215.766 39.023
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.1131 6.9462 7.1105 7.1300
Total Allotment 1000 3000 2500 2500

Amount




MAHARASHTRA
2032

MAHARASHTRA
2036

MAHARASHTRA
2038

MAHARASHTRA
2043

Notified
Amount

1500

1500

1500

1500

Tenure

8

12

14

19

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

54

121

105

81

(i) Amount

5710

7977.500

7705.500

6452.500

Cut off
Price () /
Yield (%)

7.07

7.11

7.12

7.12

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

12

34

35

17

(i) Amount

1405.341

1350.000

1427.912

1470.658

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

88.45

2.29

71.02

66.44

(ii) No.

(7 bids)

(23 bids)

(21 bids)

(12 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

13

16

10

(i) Amount

94.659

161.284

72.088

29.342

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.05

100.09

100.04

100.03

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

13

16

10

(i) Amount

94.659

150.000

72.088

29.342

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

93.00

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.0620

7.0986

7.1159

7.1168

Total
Allotment
Amount

1500

1500

1500

1500




PUNJAB PUNJAB RAJASTHAN RAJASTHAN
2044 2049 2034 2039

Notified Amount 1000 1000 1500 1500
Tenure 20 25 10 15
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 33 21 76 72
(i) Amount 3395 2950 5653 6887
Cut off
Price (%) / Yield (%) 7.15 7.14 7.10 7.13
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 10 3 6 22
(i) Amount 989.999 999.969 1354.631 1468.995
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 43.75 86.20 88.25 52.23
(i) No. (9 bids) (3 bids) (6 bids) (10 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 2 2 13 6
(i) Amount 10.001 0.031 145.369 31.005
P'%‘;”'C"mpet'“ve Price 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.08
Non-Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 2 2 13 6
(i) Amount 10.001 0.031 145.369 31.005
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage - - - -
\&e)'ghted Average Yield 7.1499 7.1400 7.1000 7.1214
Total Allotment Amount 1000 1000 1500 1500




RAJASTHAN | RAJASTHAN
2042 2046 TAMILNADU 2029 | TAMILNADU 2034

Notified Amount 1000 1000 1000 1000

Tenure 18 22 2029 issued on 28:?2 Na u SGS
September 11, issued on
2024 September 19, 2024

Competitive

Bids Received

(i) No. 34 20 31 77

(i) Amount 2980 3275 4510 5361

Cut off

Price () / Yield 7.15 7.13 100.24/6.9709 100.07/7.0898

(%)

Competitive

Bids Accepted

(i) No. 17 3 2 8

(i) Amount 989.864 989.955 989.720 904.493

Partial Allotment

Percentage of

Competitive

Bids

(i) Percentage 31.34 72.19 51.55 24.45

(ii) No. (6 bids) (2 bids) (1 bid) (5 bids)

Non -

Competitive

Bids Received

(i) No. 3 3 3 10

(i) Amount 10.136 10.045 10.280 95.507

Non-Competitive 100.10 100.03 100.27 100.13

Price (%)

Non-Competitive

Bids Accepted

(i) No. 3 3 3 10

(i) Amount 10.136 10.045 10.280 95.507

Partial Allotment

Percentage of

Non-Competitive

Bids

Percentage - - - -

Weighted

Average Yield 7.1402 7.1275 6.9637 7.0813

(%)

Total Allotment 1000 1000 1000 1000

Amount




WEST BENGAL | WEST BENGAL
TAMILNADU 2054 2044 2045 Total
Notified Amount 2000 2500 2500 34400
Reissue of 7.22%
Tamil Nadu SGS
Tenure 2054 issued on 20 21
September 11,
2024
Competitive Bids
Received
() No. 34 38 26 1312
(i) Amount 6425 5940 5720 130993
Cut off
Price (%) / Yield (%) 101.09/7.1310 7.15 7.15
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 4 14 10 350
(i) Amount 1999.748 2449.970 2491.999 | 33216.300
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 79.47 32.08 30.02
(i) No. (1 bid) (8 bids) (6 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
() No. 2 4 2 148
(i) Amount 0.252 50.030 8.001 1194.983
'(\'?‘;”'C"mpe““"e Price 101.11 100.08 100.10
Non-Competitive Bids
Accepted
() No. 2 4 2 148
(i) Amount 0.252 50.030 8.001 1183.699
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.1294 7.1427 7.1410
Total Allotment 2000 2500 2500 34400
Amount
Ajit Prasad
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