

September 24, 2024

## **State Government Securities - Full Auction Result**

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on September 24, 2024 is as under:

			(Amou	int in ₹ Crore)
	ASSAM 2031	BIHAR 2033	CHHATTISGARH 2030	GOA 2034
Notified Amount	250	2000	1000	150
Tenure	7	9	6	10
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	11	59	36	23
(ii) Amount	1150	6085	5060	938
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.05	7.12	7.03	7.12
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	1	28	11	8
(ii) Amount	248.972	1931.982	995.858	148.346
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	99.59	6.42	77.99	30.80
(ii) No.	(1 bid)	(14 bids)	(6 bids)	(5 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	3	7	3	3
(ii) Amount	1.028	68.018	4.142	1.654
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.00	100.11	100.01	100.02
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	3	7	3	3
(ii) Amount	1.028	68.018	4.142	1.654
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.0500	7.1035	7.0269	7.1174
Total Allotment Amount	250	2000	1000	150

	HARYANA 2036	KARNATAKA 2028	MADHYA PRADESH 2036	MADHYA PRADESH 2043
Notified Amount	1000	3000	2500	2500
Tenure	12	4	12	19
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	90	69	137	64
(ii) Amount	5430.500	13135	10213	8040
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.12	6.95	7.12	7.14
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	27	12	35	31
(ii) Amount	962.997	2899.681	2284.234	2460.977
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	50.93	74.37	46.42	10.25
(ii) No.	(16 bids)	(8 bids)	(23 bids)	(15 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	6	7	20	5
(ii) Amount	37.003	100.319	215.766	39.023
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.06	100.01	100.08	100.10
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	6	7	20	5
(ii) Amount	37.003	100.319	215.766	39.023
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1131	6.9462	7.1105	7.1300
Total Allotment Amount	1000	3000	2500	2500

	MAHARASHTRA 2032	MAHARASHTRA 2036	MAHARASHTRA 2038	MAHARASHTRA 2043
Notified Amount	1500	1500	1500	1500
Tenure	8	12	14	19
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	54	121	105	81
(ii) Amount	5710	7977.500	7705.500	6452.500
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.07	7.11	7.12	7.12
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	12	34	35	17
(ii) Amount	1405.341	1350.000	1427.912	1470.658
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	88.45	2.29	71.02	66.44
(ii) No.	(7 bids)	(23 bids)	(21 bids)	(12 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	13	16	10	5
(ii) Amount	94.659	161.284	72.088	29.342
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.05	100.09	100.04	100.03
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	13	16	10	5
(ii) Amount	94.659	150.000	72.088	29.342
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	93.00	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.0620	7.0986	7.1159	7.1168
Total Allotment Amount	1500	1500	1500	1500

	PUNJAB 2044	PUNJAB 2049	RAJASTHAN 2034	RAJASTHAN 2039
Notified Amount	1000	1000	1500	1500
Tenure	20	25	10	15
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	33	21	76	72
(ii) Amount	3395	2950	5653	6887
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.15	7.14	7.10	7.13
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	10	3	6	22
(ii) Amount	989.999	999.969	1354.631	1468.995
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	43.75	86.20	88.25	52.23
(ii) No.	(9 bids)	(3 bids)	(6 bids)	(10 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	2	2	13	6
(ii) Amount	10.001	0.031	145.369	31.005
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.08
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	2	2	13	6
(ii) Amount	10.001	0.031	145.369	31.005
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1499	7.1400	7.1000	7.1214
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	1500	1500

	RAJASTHAN 2042	RAJASTHAN 2046	TAMILNADU 2029	TAMILNADU 2034
Notified Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000
Tenure	18	22	Reissue of 7.03% Tamil Nadu SGS 2029 issued on September 11, 2024	Reissue of 7.10% Tamil Nadu SGS 2034 issued on September 19, 2024
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	34	20	31	77
(ii) Amount	2980	3275	4510	5361
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.15	7.13	100.24/6.9709	100.07/7.0898
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	17	3	2	8
(ii) Amount	989.864	989.955	989.720	904.493
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	31.34	72.19	51.55	24.45
(ii) No.	(6 bids)	(2 bids)	(1 bid)	(5 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	3	3	3	10
(ii) Amount	10.136	10.045	10.280	95.507
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.10	100.03	100.27	100.13
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	3	3	3	10
(ii) Amount	10.136	10.045	10.280	95.507
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1402	7.1275	6.9637	7.0813
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000

	TAMILNADU 2054	WEST BENGAL 2044	WEST BENGAL 2045	Total
Notified Amount	2000	2500	2500	34400
Tenure	Reissue of 7.22% Tamil Nadu SGS 2054 issued on September 11, 2024	20	21	
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	34	38	26	1312
(ii) Amount	6425	5940	5720	130993
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	101.09/7.1310	7.15	7.15	
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	4	14	10	350
(ii) Amount	1999.748	2449.970	2491.999	33216.300
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	79.47	32.08	30.02	
(ii) No.	(1 bid)	(8 bids)	(6 bids)	
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	2	4	2	148
(ii) Amount	0.252	50.030	8.001	1194.983
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	101.11	100.08	100.10	
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	2	4	2	148
(ii) Amount	0.252	50.030	8.001	1183.699
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1294	7.1427	7.1410	
Total Allotment Amount	2000	2500	2500	34400